ETAS ID: TM376119

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank		01/13/2016	National Association:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Easton Hockey, Inc.		
Street Address:	16238 Raymer Street, Unit B		
City:	Van Nuys		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91406		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Easton Hockey Canada, Inc.		
Street Address:	Address: 17550 Trans-Canada Highway		
City:	Kirkland		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H9J 3A3		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86359484	EXO RIM
Serial Number:	78736625	SYNERGY
Serial Number:	78153665	SYNERGY
Serial Number:	78145813	SYNERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900356861

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2127353000 Phone:

sara.mooney@skadden.com Email:

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Four Times Square Address Line 2: Ken Kumayama

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0359

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 183860/1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Easton Hockey, Inc.

Address Line 1: 16238 Raymer Street, Unit B
Address Line 4: Van Nuys, CALIFORNIA 91406

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ken Kumayama
SIGNATURE: /Ken Kumayama/
DATE SIGNED: 03/09/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=LA-#400462-v1-Easton_-_FULLY_EXECUTED_Wells_Fargo_Release_of_Trademarks#page1.tif source=LA-#400462-v1-Easton_-_FULLY_EXECUTED_Wells_Fargo_Release_of_Trademarks#page2.tif source=LA-#400462-v1-Easton_-_FULLY_EXECUTED_Wells_Fargo_Release_of_Trademarks#page3.tif source=LA-#400462-v1-Easton_-_FULLY_EXECUTED_Wells_Fargo_Release_of_Trademarks#page4.tif source=LA-#400462-v1-Easton_-_FULLY_EXECUTED_Wells_Fargo_Release_of_Trademarks#page5.tif source=LA-#400462-v1-Easton_-_FULLY_EXECUTED_Wells_Fargo_Release_of_Trademarks#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of January 13, 2016 (the "Effective Date") by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Agent"), in favor of Easton Hockey, Inc., a California corporation ("EHI"), and Easton Hockey Canada, Inc., a Canadian corporation (collectively with EHI, the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of August 27, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect as of the Effective Date, the "Existing Credit Agreement"), by and among the Grantors, as borrowers, Easton Hockey Holdings, Inc. and Easton Hockey Acquisition, Inc., as guarantors (the "Guarantors"), the Agent, as Administrative Agent, Sole Lead Arranger and Sole Book Runner, and the lenders from time to time party thereto, (ii) that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of August 27, 2014, by the Grantors and the Guarantors in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement") and (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 27, 2014, by the Grantors in favor of the Agent, each Grantor granted, assigned and pledged to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"). Each capitalized term used herein without definition shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Existing Credit Agreement and Security Agreement, the Grantors have requested that the Agent release its security interest in the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien on and security interests it has in and to the Released Trademarks.

If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Released Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Released Trademarks without representation, covenant or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse to it of any kind.

The parties hereto authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release against the Released Trademarks. The Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of the Agent in the Released Trademarks, and, as applicable, (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency.

763484.01-LACSR01A - MSW

The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and each of their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which, when so executed and delivered, shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

tosoph tullen Vice Kresident

By:____ Name:

Title:

[Signature Page - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

EASTON HOCKEY, INC., as Grantor

Name:

Title:

EASTON HOCKEY CANADA, INC., as Grantor

Name: Title:

[Signature Page - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule A

763484.01-LAC\$R01A - MSW

SCHEDULE A

Trade- Mark (Word)	Country	Class	Status	Owner	Filing Date	App#	Reg#
EXO RIM	US	Hockey stick blades	Registered	Easton Hockey, Inc.	8/6/2014	86359484	4847205
SYNERGY	US	ice hockey skates	Registered	Easton Hockey, Inc.	10/19/2005	78736625	3183249
SYNERGY	US	Hockey sticks, hockey shafts and hockey blades	Registered	Easton Hockey, Inc.	8/13/2002	78153665	2747291
SYNERGY	US	Sporting goods	Registered	Easton Hockey, Inc.	7/19/2002	78145813	2748987

761268,07-LACSR01A - MSW

RECORDED: 03/09/2016